

**City of Mt. Pleasant, Division of Public Works
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan**

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Rohde Bros.Excavating, Inc.
1240 N. Outer Dr.
Saginaw, MI 4861

Pete's Contracting, Inc.
5791 S. McVety Rd.
Falmouth, MI 49632

2012 WATER MAIN BORING PROJECT

Division 1: CHIPPEWA STREET		<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>								
1	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	20.00	Syd	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
2	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	16.00	Ft	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 1,161.60
3	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	201.00	Syd	\$ 28.80	\$ 5,788.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 7,788.75 *
4	Hydrant Set	1.00	Ea	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
5	Hydrant Set, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	Pav't, Rem	201.00	Syd	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,306.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,206.00
7	Restoration, Modified	12.60	Sta	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 19,656.00
8	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	150.00	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 642.00 *
9	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2405.00	Sft	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,253.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,253.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 8,345.35 *
10	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1101.00	Sft	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,523.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 4,591.17 *
11	Sidewalk, Rem	406.00	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,030.00
12	Water Main, 6 inch, Bored	1250.00	Lft	\$ 40.50	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 61.18	\$ 76,475.00
13	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Cap	2.00	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
14	Water Service - Long, 1 inch, Bored	16.00	Ea	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,747.00	\$ 27,952.00
15	Water Service - Short, 1 inch, Bored	19.00	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 21,318.00
16	Water Service - Short, 2 inch, Bored	1.00	Ea	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,153.00	\$ 3,153.00
17	Water Valve, 6 inch	1.00	Ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
TOTAL DIVISION 1					\$ 124,258.50		\$ 123,167.00		\$ 180,018.87

*Multiplication error

**City of Mt. Pleasant, Division of Public Works
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan**

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Rohde Bros.Excavating, Inc.
1240 N. Outer Dr.
Saginaw, MI 4861

Pete's Contracting, Inc.
5791 S. McVety Rd.
Falmouth, MI 49632

2012 WATER MAIN BORING PROJECT

Division 2: LINCOLN STREET		<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>								
1	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	8.00	Syd	\$ 14.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
2	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	124.00	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00
3	Curb and Gutter, Rem	124.00	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00
4	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	36.00	Ft	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,592.00
5	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	114.00	Syd	\$ 28.80	\$ 3,283.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 40.09	\$ 4,570.26
6	HMA, 13A	5.00	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	HMA, 36A	7.00	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
8	Hydrant Set	3.00	Ea	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
9	Hydrant Set, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
10	Pav't, Rem	205.00	Syd	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,230.00
11	Restoration, Modified	16.96	Sta	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 26,457.60
12	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	340.00	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,513.00
13	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1548.00	Sft	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,024.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,024.80	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,572.80
14	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	460.00	Sft	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4.34	\$ 1,996.40
15	Sidewalk, Rem	256.00	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,408.00
16	Tapping Sleeve & Valve 6 inch by 6 inch	1.00	Ea	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,433.00	\$ 3,433.00
17	Water Main, 6 inch	10.00	Lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
18	Water Main, 6 inch, Bored	440.00	Lft	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 60.41	\$ 26,580.40
19	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Cap	6.00	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	Water Main, 8 inch, Bored	1256.00	Lft	\$ 48.00	\$ 60,288.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 55,264.00	\$ 71.69	\$ 90,042.64
21	Water Service - Long, 1 inch, Bored	29.00	Ea	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 1,747.00	\$ 50,663.00
22	Water Service - Long, 2 inch, Bored	2.00	Ea	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,153.00	\$ 6,306.00
23	Water Service - Short, 1 inch, Bored	10.00	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11,220.00
24	Water Service - Short, 2 inch, Bored	1.00	Ea	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,962.00
25	Water Valve, 6 inch	3.00	Ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
26	Water Valve, 8 inch	2.00	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00
ADD	Water Valve, 12 inch	1.00	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.20	\$ 3,500.20	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00
ADD	Water Main, 12 inch	10.00	Lft	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL DIVISION 2					\$ 195,254.50		\$ 195,469.00		\$ 265,997.10

**City of Mt. Pleasant, Division of Public Works
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan**

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Rohde Bros.Excavating, Inc.
1240 N. Outer Dr.
Saginaw, MI 4861

Pete's Contracting, Inc.
5791 S. McVety Rd.
Falmouth, MI 49632

2012 WATER MAIN BORING PROJECT

Division: Miscellenous		<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>			<u>Price</u>		<u>Price</u>		<u>Price</u>	
1	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	11800	Sft	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 42,598.00 *
2	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2600	Sft	\$ 3.10	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 11,310.00 *
3	Sidewalk, Rem	1600	Syd	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,800.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 42,520.00		\$ 49,680.00		\$ 62,708.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 362,033.00		\$ 368,316.00		\$ 508,723.97

*Multiplication error

2012 WATER MAIN BORING PROJECT

Division 1: CHIPPEWA STREET		Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>				
1	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	20.00	Syd	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00
2	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	16.00	Ft	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,264.00
3	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1812.00	Syd	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,684.00 *
4	Hydrant Set	1.00	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Hydrant Set, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00
6	Pav't, Rem	201.00	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,005.00
7	Restoration, Modified	12.60	Sta	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,985.00 *
8	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	150.00	Sft	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,025.00
9	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2405.00	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,025.00
10	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1101.00	Sft	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,055.50
11	Sidewalk, Rem	406.00	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,218.00
12	Water Main, 6 inch, Bored	1250.00	Lft	\$ 84.00	\$ 105,000.00
13	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Cap	2.00	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
14	Water Service - Long, 1 inch, Bored	16.00	Ea	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
15	Water Service - Short, 1 inch, Bored	19.00	Ea	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 24,700.00
16	Water Service - Short, 2 inch, Bored	1.00	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Water Valve, 6 inch	1.00	Ea	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL DIVISION 1					\$ 207,789.50

*Incorrect Quantity/Multiplication error

2012 WATER MAIN BORING PROJECT

Division 2: LINCOLN STREET		Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
No.	Description				
1	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	8.00	Syd	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
2	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	124.00	Ft		\$ -
3	Curb and Gutter, Rem	199.00	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 796.00 *
4	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	36.00	Ft	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00
5	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1026.00	Syd	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,286.00 *
6	HMA, 13A	5.00	Ton		\$ - *
7	HMA, 36A	7.00	Ton		\$ - *
8	Hydrant Set	3.00	Ea	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
9	Hydrant Set, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	Pav't, Rem	1667.00	Syd	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,334.00 *
11	Restoration, Modified	16.96	Sta		\$ - *
12	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	340.00	Sft	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00
13	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1548.00	Sft	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,836.00
14	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	460.00	Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00
15	Sidewalk, Rem	256.00	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 768.00
16	Tapping Sleeve & Valve 6 inch by 6 inch	1.00	Ea	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
17	Water Main, 6 inch	10.00	Lft	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Water Main, 6 inch, Bored	440.00	Lft	\$ 130.00	\$ 57,200.00
19	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Cap	6.00	Ea	\$ 257.00	\$ 1,542.00
20	Water Main, 8 inch, Bored	1256.00	Lft	\$ 112.00	\$ 140,672.00
21	Water Service - Long, 1 inch, Bored	29.00	Ea	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 54,375.00
22	Water Service - Long, 2 inch, Bored	2.00	Ea	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
23	Water Service - Short, 1 inch, Bored	10.00	Ea	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00
24	Water Service - Short, 2 inch, Bored	1.00	Ea	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
25	Water Valve, 6 inch	3.00	Ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
26	Water Valve, 8 inch	2.00	Ea	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
ADD	Water Valve, 12 inch	1.00	Ea		\$ - *
ADD	Water Main, 12 inch	10.00	Lft		\$ - *
TOTAL DIVISION 2					\$ 337,109.00

*Incorrect quantity/Did not bid on item

2012 WATER MAIN BORING PROJECT

Division: Miscellaneous		<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>			<u>Price</u>	
1	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	11800	Sft	\$ 7.00	\$ 82,600.00
2	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2600	Sft	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,800.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	1600	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 108,200.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 653,098.50 *

*Incomplete Bid - Amended quantities not used/Did not bid on item/Multiplication errors
Bid addendums acknowledged, but amended quantities not used